1
No. Item Performance
1 Temperature range (°C) –40 to +85°C
2 Leakage current (µA) Less than 0.01 CV or 3 whichever is larger (after two minutes)  C: Capacitance (µF), V: Voltage (V) (20°C)
3 Capacitance tolerance (%) ±20 (20°C, 120 Hz)
4 Tangent of loss angle
(tan δ)
5

0.22
0.33
0.47
1
2.2
3.3
4.7
10
22
33
47
100
220
WV(V) 4 6.3 10 16 25 35 50Cap.(µF)
4 V
RV2-4V220MB55-R 22 3 x 5.3 0.42 32 14
RV2-4V330M-R 33 4 x 5.3 0.42 21 31
RV2-4V470M-R 47 4 x 5.3 0.42 15 37
RV2-4V101M-R 100 5 x 5.3 0.42 7.0 63
RV2-4V221M-R 220 6.3 x 5.3 0.42 3.2 110
6.3 V
RV2-6V220M-R 22 4 x 5.3 0.28 21 31
RV2-6V330M-R 33 5 x 5.3 0.28 14 44
RV2-6V470M-R 47 5 x 5.3 0.28 10 52
RV2-6V101M-R 100 6.3 x 5.3 0.28 5.0 89
10 V
RV2-10V100M-R 10 4 x 5.3 0.24 40 23
RV2-10V220M-R 22 5 x 5.3 0.24 18 39
RV2-10V330M-R 33 5 x 5.3 0.24 12 48
RV2-10V470M-R 47 6.3 x 5.3 0.24 8.5 67
RV2-10V101M-R 100 6.3 x 5.3 0.24 4.0 98
16 V
RV2-16V100MB55-R 10 3 x 5.3 0.22 37 18
RV2-16V100M-R 10 4 x 5.3 0.20 33 26
RV2-16V220M-R 22 5 x 5.3 0.20 15 44
RV2-16V330M-R 33 6.3 x 5.3 0.20 10 63
RV2-16V470M-R 47 6.3 x 5.3 0.20 7.1 75
RV2-16V101MS-R                   100 6.3 x 5.3 0.20 3.3 103
25 V
RV2-25V4R7MB55-R 4.7 3 x 5.3 0.16 57 11
RV2-25V4R7M-R 4.7 4 x 5.3 0.14 49 19
RV2-25V100M-R 10 5 x 5.3 0.14 23 32
RV2-25V220M-R 22 6.3 x 5.3 0.14 11 55
RV2-25V330M-R 33 6.3 x 5.3 0.14 7.0 67
35 V
RV2-35V2R2MB55-R 2.2 3 x 5.3 0.14 106 8
RV2-35V3R3MB55-R 3.3 3 x 5.3 0.14 70 9
RV2-35V4R7M-R 4.7 4 x 5.3 0.12 42 20
RV2-35V100M-R 10 5 x 5.3 0.12 20 34
RV2-35V220M-R 22 6.3 x 5.3 0.12 9.1 59
50 V
RV2-50VR10MB55-R 0.1 3 x 5.3 0.12 1990 1
RV2-50VR10M-R 0.1 4 x 5.3 0.10 1660 3
RV2-50VR22MB55-R 0.22 3 x 5.3 0.12 905 2
RV2-50VR22M-R 0.22 4 x 5.3 0.10 754 5
RV2-50VR33MB55-R 0.33 3 x 5.3 0.12 603 3
RV2-50VR33M-R 0.33 4 x 5.3 0.10 503 6
RV2-50VR47MB55-R 0.47 3 x 5.3 0.12 424 4
RV2-50VR47M-R 0.47 4 x 5.3 0.10 353 7
RV2-50V010MB55-R 1 3 x 5.3 0.12 199 6
RV2-50V010M-R 1 4 x 5.3 0.10 166 10
RV2-50V2R2M-R 2.2 4 x 5.3 0.10 75 15
RV2-50V3R3M-R 3.3 4 x 5.3 0.10 50 19
RV2-50V4R7M-R 4.7 5 x 5.3 0.10 35 26
RV2-50V100M-R 10 6.3 x 5.3 0.10 17 44
ELNA PART NO. / WV (V) CAP. SIZE (φ x L)
tan δ(µF) (mm)
ELNA PART NO. / WV (V) CAP. SIZE (φ x L)
tan δ(µF) (mm)